

Print from the website of the AMF

15 October 2019

The AMF announces the appointment of Didier Deleage as Deputy Head of the Asset Management Directorate

On 1st October 2019, Didier Deleage joined the AMF's Asset Management Directorate to work alongside Philippe Sourlas, Managing Director.

Before he joined the AMF on 1st October, Didier Deleage had already had a long career in the asset management industry. He has also been a member of many industry working groups and has been a lecturer at the Conservatoire National des Arts et Métiers (CNAM) since 2001.

After graduating from the ESSEC Business School, he began his career with Coopers & Lybrand Audit, before joining Sinopia Asset Management, a quantitative asset management company, in 1997 as Head of Internal Control and then Secretary General. In 2006, he moved to HSBC Global Asset Management (France), first as Chief Operating Officer and later as Deputy CEO. Meanwhile, he was also Chairman of the Board of Directors of HSBC Epargne Entreprise. In 2014, he joined Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management, where he was appointed Global Chief Operating Officer of the Asset Management business line, before becoming Chairman of the Executive Board of Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management (France) at the beginning of 2017.

Didier Deleage was a member of the Board of Directors of the French Asset Management Association (AFG) between 2006 and 2014, a member of the "infrastructure and service provider" commission and vice-chairman of the "accounting and reporting" commission.

6/11/22, 9:03 AM The AMF announces the appointment of Didier Deleage as Deputy Head of the Asset Management Directorate ... About the AMF The AMF is an independent public authority responsible for ensuring that savings invested in financial products are protected, that investors are provided with adequate information and supervising the orderly operation of markets. Visit our website https://www.amffrance.org PRESS CONTACT: AMF Communications +33 (0)1 53 45 60 28 Directorate **Keywords** ASSET MANAGEMENT ON THE SAME TOPIC Subscribe to our alerts and RSS feeds NEWS ASSET MANAGEMENT AMF NEWS RELEASE NEWS EUROPE & INTERNATIONAL SUPERVISION 09 June 2022 02 June 2022 23 May 2022 Assessing appropriateness and The AMF reiterates its The AMF publishes a execution only in call for a European summary of its MiFID II: the AMF regulation of ESG data, findings regarding the applies the ESMA ratings, and related costs and fees of UCITS guidelines marketed to retail services investors

Legal information:

Head of publications: The Executive Director of AMF Communication Directorate. Contact: Communication Directorate – Autorité des marches financiers 17 place de la Bourse – 75082 Paris cedex 02